
BOSLEY BOBKINS PRE-SCHOOL

ST. MARY'S C of E PRIMARY SCHOOL LEEK ROAD BOSLEY

Charity Registration No: 1054290
Pre-School Alliance No: 21377G: Branch 25104

INCOII/IE & EXPENDIT RE ACCOUNT F R THE YEAR ENDED 31st U ST 2016

2015 Income 2016 2015 ~Edit 2016

18824
51226

609
1331

3
13

Fees
CCC Funding
Bank Interest
Breakfast Club
Donations
Uniform Sales
Pupil Premium

13530
19946

573
1448
758
58

175

49798
791
288

1448
196
84

433
388
700
646
403

1197
298
418

1324
405

51
180
592

393

Wages
Legal 8 Professional
Premises Costs
Materials/Equipment

Advertising & PR
Uniforms

Refreshments
P.L.A. Insurance
Utilities

Gifts
Breakfast Club Exps
Postage/Stationery
Training

Cleaning/Provisions
Repairs/Renewals
Telephone
Sundry
Love Music Trust
Donation to School
re Benches/Tables
Depreciation

46275
1835
288
561
106
339
281
520
700

12
246
671
105
685
120
401

55

295
72006 Sub-Total 36488

963 Fund-Raising * 1013
12936 Excess/(Deficit) of (15994)

Income over
Expenditure

72969 37501 72969 37501

* See Appendix 1 for Fund-Raising Summary



BOSLEY BOBKINS PRE-SCHOOL

ST. MARY'S C of E PRIMARY SCHO L LEEK ROAD BOSLEY

Charity Registration No: 1054290
Pre-School Alliance No: 21377G: Branch 25104

APPENDIX 1

~nnd Raisin

2O16

500

48
78

Christmas Concert/Fair
Summer Concert
Rose Queen
Rustic Reindeer
Leek Photographers
Christmas Cards

2016

261

563
150

39

963 1013



BOSLEY BOBKINS PRE-SCHOOL

ST. MARY'S C of E PRIMARY SCHOOL LEEK R AD BO LEY

Charity Registration No: 1054290
Pre-School Alliance No: 21377G: Branch 25104

BALANCE SHEE OR THE YEAR ENDED 31st AUG ST 2016

~dit 1 tt t

Balance at 31st August 2015

Add:
Deficit of Income over Expenditure

82689

(15994)

~Rd8 t

Tables/Chairs 330L: D p t*tt ~82
Toys/Outdoor Equip 56L:Dp t ~(4

42
Laptop
Less: Depreciation

43~(t 1

32
Storage Shed 3.2.15 750L:D 2 tt ~(88

562

884
~Pro e
Contribution towards New Build 12000

Current Assets
Cash at Bank:-
Currrent Account
2 Year Leek United

2 Year Leek United
2 Year Leek United
New Build Account
Money Manage A/c

Petty Cash

4610
10587
10941
10485

1

23043
99

59766

Outstanding Fees 1461
P -P 1 t ~4548

Current Liabilities
(3087)

66695

Crediors
Accruals

(368)
(2500(~2888

66695

I h e examined the books, vouchers and records of Bosley Bobkin's Pre School for the year ended
31st August, 2016 Timothy Selfe TCS MANAGEMENT 26th October, 2016



Trustees' annual report
for the period O CHARITY COMMISSION

FOR ENGLAND ANO WALES

period start date 0 t 0 t 5 period end date $ t 0

charity name lcg~LC'y f2, 0 (a, lctrcsS Irfr Q -
HACH C2c21

chariilty No

Summary of the purposes of the

charity as set out in its governing

document

Summary of the main activities

in relation to those purposes for

the public benefit, in particular,

the activities, projects or services

identified in the accounts.

Statement confirming whether the

trustees have had regard to the

guidance issued by the Charity

Commission on public benefit

SORP

reference

Para 1.17

Para 1.17 and

1.19

Para 1.18

CryuCPt TtorhsAL, oCtCt r3 L ihrdQ

pH'IblCAL- LyCsj&Cor 0C-Nr ot
fbi - 5 Cit CrOL I LC2

rect NrCsP. A rbtrstct FoP.

Cttrtp, tTtCS Rnto COpa htuyd tA
aoct rt L «C-N-tc CAf'f3 ft~t3
gTrAFV ~rpr trssttcrCt

c fLCHASM
Tt-t& -i-fLu~VZm Hf g~ H+Q

fCE: Cf ft P.o 'Yc3 TH ~ CalAIQlftpfCC

tssc 6-v3 50 THE CH&ptTM
C2H&tobtd& O6 CtBLt C ~&i:t

Additional information (optional)

you may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

Policy on grant making

SORP

reference

Para 1.38

Policy on social investment including

program related investment

Contribution made by volunteers

Para l.38

Para 1.38

other

Charity AcCounts templates —Trustees' annual report for the period October 2016



2 of tt

Summary of the main achievements

of the charity, identifying the

difference the charity's work has

made to the circumstances of its

beneficiaries and any wider benefits

to society as a whole.

SORP

reference

Para 1.20 &OQL tft 4~'ft-t
P5 INTACTA t

~ural Of W~ ak H-~-
CHIf 0~,

CauCf2. N H ~T
(„tatQAQCC Ifteh 0

/CIRCA tsar IQ i''gOIhj

CtAsj2. 9.i CHLbcM

fcVIPLDNPA~X Ok= LOCtftL

6 M FW. P P-Osd IS tg 6 FD P.

LOCtfAL F6 AIL I CS,

Additional information (optional)

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about.

SORP

reference

Achievements against objectives set Para 141

Performance of fundraising activities

against objectives set

Para 1.41

Investment performance against

objectives

Para 141

other

Charity Accounts templates —Trustees' annual report for the penod OCtober 2016



soia

Review of the charity's financial

position at the end of the period

Statement explaining the policy for

holding reserves stating why they

are held

Amount of reserves held

SORP

reference

Para 1.21

Para 1.22

Para 1.22

ltd' CLExtDCG tA I OL t C. l &5

Reasons for holding zero reserves Para 1.22 ttQT APCLICABLI'-

Details of fund materially in deficit Para 1.24 HOT fstP LtC. 8LC

Explanation of any uncertainties

about the charity continuing as a

going concern

Para 1.23 gc3~ /pe LI Ct-'t'ai rC .

Additional information (optional)

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

SORP

reference

The charity's pnncipal sources of

funds (including any fundraislng)

Para 1.47

Investment policy and objectives

including any social investment

policy adopted

A description of the principal risks

facing the charity

Para 146

Para 1.46

other

Charity Accounts templates —Trustees' annual report for the period October 2016



4 ot8

Description of charity's trusts:

Type of governing document

(trust deed, royal charter)

How is the charity constituted?

(e.g unincorporated assooation, CIO)

Trustee selection methods including

details of any constitutional

provisions e.g. election to post

or name of any person or body

entitled to appoint one or more

trustees

SORP

reference

Para 1.25

Para 1.25

Para 1.25

(OLtd. f CS

Ce t-t tpt t~~ (t.U sJ

C.HAKttA 5L&
tr- LEEKP ~+ PO~T

Additional information (optional)

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about.

SORP

reference

Policies and procedures adopted for Para 1.51

the induction and training of trustees

The charity's organisational structure Para 1.51

and any wider network with which

the charity works

Relationship with any related parties Para 1.51

Other

Charity Accounts templates —trustees' annual report for the period october 2ot6



5 of8

Charity name

Other name the charity uses

Registered charity number

Charity's principal address

mSLkV 5a 6&lb)5 P(K - SCHOOt-

'(0 Ip(t-2. ) G

ST t~f-'1()-y 5 Ck P() ttsAAtP- i GCHOot

LQ&tc ().OAO

e,osL.C Y
LMFTCLQ

Names of the charity trustees who mana e the charity
Trustee name

0(huti 'Ftr ok -Uor

I Pte Gcit~ld
5&orr p freH--I-'i

4 her~ Ko4ke

Office (lf any) pates acted if not for
whole year

liame of person (or
body) entitled to appoint
trustee (if any)

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Charity Accounts templates- Trustees' annual report for the penod October 2016



6 of 8

Corporate trustees —names of the directors at the date the report was approved

Director name

Name of trustees holding title to property belonging to the charity

Trustee name Dates acted if not for whole
year

Charity Accounts templates —Trustees' annual report for the period October 2016



7 of B

Description of the assets held in this

capacity

Name and objects of the charity

on whose behalf the assets are

held and how this falls within the

custodian charity's objects

Details of arrangements for safe

custody and segregation of such

assets from the charity's own assets

Additional information (optional)

Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information)

Type of adviser Name Address

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information)

Exemptions from disclosure

Reason for non-disclosure of key personnel details

Other optional information

Charity Accounts templates —Trustees' annual report for the period October 2016,



8 or 8

The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees' report above.

Signed on behalf of the charity's trustees

Full name(s)
g (Cgc)() t(s, ~gg~ p(Lg

Position (eg Secretary,

Chair, etc)

Date y l . p Q, ( l,

Charity Accounts templates —Trustees' annual report for the period October 2016



I I

Independent Examiner's

Report on the Accounts

e'I' I o t

Report to the trustees/members of Or ader Xmam

BCSC& roc-rrdaf r~c RZF - ~HCX=rL

Dn accounts for the year ended S I 4'O Q f r(h Charity no (lf any) i 6 Im d-k W cl 0

Set out on pages
(remember to Indude the page numberr of addttlonol sheets)

Respective responsibilities of trustees
and examiner

The charity's trustees are responsible for the preparation of the accounts. the charity's
trustees consider that an audit is not required for this year under section 144 of the
Charities Act 2011 (the Charities Act) and that an Independent examination is needed.

It is my responsibility to:

examine the accounts under section 145 of the Charities Act,

to follow the procedures laid down In the general Directions given by the Charity

Commission (under section 145(5)(b) of the Charities Act), and

to state whether particular matters have come to my attention.

Rasis of independent examiner's
statement

My examination was carried out in accordance with general Directions given by the
Charity Commission. An examination includes a review of the accounting records
kept by the charity and a comparison of the accounts presented with those records.
It also Includes consideration of any unusual items or disclosures in the accounts, and
seeking explanations from the trustees concerning any such matters. The procedures
undertaken do not provide all the evidence that would be required In an audit, and
consequently no opinion is given as to whether the accounts present a 'true and fair'

view and the report Is limited to those matters set out in the statement below.

Independent examiner's statement In connection with my examination, no matter has come to my attention (other than
that disclosed below*):

(1) which gives me reasonable cause to believe that in, any material respect, the
requirements:

to keep accounting records in accordance with section 130 of the
Charities Act;

to prepare accounts which accord with the accounting records and comply
with the accounting requirements of the Charities Act have not been met; or

(2) to which, in my opinion, attention should be drawn in order to enable a proper
understanding of the accounts to be reached.

*please delete the words ln the brackets lf they do not apply.

Signed Date 2 I 4

Name & V LI E' rbdabPJB Cgt2-ry

Relevant professional qualification(s)
or body (if any)

Address I gtac t 40Cst-E~lcH
P O'I

c I m AC ~

lW

IER March 2012



Only complete if the examiner needs to highlight material problems

Give here brief details of any items that the
examiner wishes to disclose

March 2012


