BOSLEY BOBKINS PRE-SCHOOL

ST. MARY'S C of E PRIMARY SCHOOL, LEEK ROAD, BOSLEY

Charity Registration No: 1054290 Pre-School Alliance No: 21377G: Branch 25104

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st AUGUST 2016

<u>2015</u>	Income	<u>2016</u>	<u>2015</u>	Expenditure	<u>2016</u>
18824	Fees	13530	49798	Wages	46275
51226	CCC Funding	19946	791	Legal & Professional	1835
609	Bank Interest	573	288	Premises Costs	288
1331	Breakfast Club	1448	1 44 8	Materials/Equipment	561
3	Donations	758	196	Advertising & PR	106
13	Uniform Sales	58	84	Uniforms	339
-	Pupil Premium	175	433	Refreshments	281
			388	P.L.A. Insurance	520
			700	Utilities	700
			646	Gifts	12
			403	Breakfast Club Exps	246
			1197	Postage/Stationery	671
			298	Training	105
			418	Cleaning/Provisions	685
			1324	Repairs/Renewals	120
			405	Telephone	401
			51	Sundry	55
			180	Love Music Trust	_
			592	Donation to School	-
				re Benches/Tables	
			393	Depreciation	2 9 5
72006	Sub-Total	36488			
963	Fund-Raising *	1013			
			12936	Excess/(Deficit) of Income over Expenditure	(15994)
72969		37501	72969		37501

^{*} See Appendix 1 for Fund-Raising Summary

BOSLEY BOBKINS PRE-SCHOOL

ST. MARY'S C of E PRIMARY SCHOOL, LEEK ROAD, BOSLEY

Charity Registration No: 1054290

Pre-School Alliance No: 21377G: Branch 25104

APPENDIX 1

Fund Raising

<u>2015</u>		<u>2016</u>
337	Christmas Concert/Fair	261
-	Summer Concert	-
500	Rose Queen	563
-	Rustic Reindeer	150
48	Leek Photographers	-
78	Christmas Cards	39
963		1013

BOSLEY BOBKINS PRE-SCHOOL

ST. MARY'S C of E PRIMARY SCHOOL, LEEK ROAD, BOSLEY

Charity Registration No: 1054290

Pre-School Alliance No: 21377G: Branch 25104

BALANCE SHEET FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st AUGUST 2016

Capital Account		Fixed Assets		
Balance at 31st August 2015	82689	Tables/Chairs	330	
-		Less: Depreciation	(82)	
Add:				248
Deficit of Income over Expenditure	(15994)	Toys/Outdoor Equip	56	
		Less: Depreciation	(14)	
		Lanton	40	4 2
		Laptop Less: Depreciation	43	
		Less. Depreciation	(11)	32
		Storage Shed 3.2.15	750	32
		Less: Depreciation	(188)	
		,		562

				884
		<u>Property</u>		
		Contribution towards	New Build	12000
		Current Assets Cash at Bank:-		
		Currrent Account	4610	
		2 Year Leek United	10587	
		2 Year Leek United	10941	
		2 Year Leek United	10485	
		New Build Account	1	
		Money Manage A/c	23043	
		Petty Cash	99	50766
				59766
		Outstanding Fees	1461	
		Pre-Payments	(4548)	
		·		(3087)
		Current Liabilities		•
		Crediors	(368)	
_		Accruals	(2500)	(2868)
MM .	66695			66695

I have examined the books, vouchers and records of Bosley Bobkin's Pre School for the year ended 31st August, 2016 Timothy Selfe TCS MANAGEMENT 26th October, 2016

Trustees' annual report for the period



Period start date	0	1	0	Q	1	5	Period end date	3	1	1
CITO STOLL COLC	_	'	_	1 1	1 1	_	1 Cito Cita Cate	J .	١,	ı

Charity name BOSLEY BOBKINS PRE-SCHOOL

054290

Objectives and Activities

	SORP reference	
Summary of the purposes of the charity as set out in its governing document	Para 1. 17	EDUCATIONAL, SOCIAL AND PHYSICAL DEVELOPMENT OF PRE-SCHOOL CHILDREN
Summary of the main activities in relation to those purposes for the public benefit, in particular, the activities, projects or services identified in the accounts.	Para 1.17 and 1.19	FUNDRAISING FOR OTHER CHARITIES AND COMMUNITY SOCIAL EVENTS, UPPATED STAFF TRAINING, NEW EQUIPMENT PURCHASED
Statement confirming whether the trustees have had regard to the guidance issued by the Charity Commission on public benefit	Para 1.18	THE TRUSTERS HAVE HAD REGARD TO THE GUIDANCE ISSUED BY THE CHARITY COMMISSION ON PUBLIC BENEFIT

Additional information (optional)

	SORP reference	
Policy on grant making	Para 1.38	
Policy on social investment including program related investment	Para 1.38	
Contribution made by volunteers	Para 1.38	
Other		

Achievements and Performance

	SORP reference	
Summary of the main achievements of the charity, identifying the difference the charity's work has made to the circumstances of its beneficiaries and any wider benefits to society as a whole.	Para 1.20	EDUCATIONAL, SOCIAL AND PHYSICAL DEVELOPMENT OF PRE- SCHOOL CHILDREN, IN LINE WITH GOVERNMENT GUIDANCE AND THE EARLY YEARS FOUNDATION STAGE CURRICULUM. EMPLOYMENT OF LOCAL STAFF. PROVISION FOR LOCAL FAMILIES.

Additional information (optional)

	SORP reference	
Achievements against objectives set	Para 1.41	
Performance of fundraising activities against objectives set	Para 1.41	
Investment performance against objectives	Para 1.41	
Other		

Financial Review

	SORP reference	
Review of the charity's financial position at the end of the period	Para 1.21	REVIEW GO BY TRUSTEES
Statement explaining the policy for holding reserves stating why they are held	Para 1.22	INCLUDED IN POLICIES
Amount of reserves held	Para 1.22	£59,76G.
Reasons for holding zero reserves	Para 1.22	NOT APPLICABLE
Details of fund materially in deficit	Para 1.24	NOT APPLICABLE
Explanation of any uncertainties about the charity continuing as a going concern	Para 1.23	NOT APPLICABLE.

Additional information (optional)

	SORP reference	
The charity's principal sources of funds (including any fundraising)	Para 1.47	
Investment policy and objectives including any social investment policy adopted	Para 1.46	
A description of the principal risks facing the charity	Para 1.46	
Other		

Structure, Governance and Management

Description of charity's trusts:	SORP reference	
Type of governing document	Para 1.25	POLICIES
(trust deed, royal charter)		
How is the charity constituted?	Para 1.25	COMMITTEE RUN
(e.g unincorporated association, CIO)		CHARITABLE TRUST
Trustee selection methods including details of any constitutional provisions e.g. election to post or name of any person or body entitled to appoint one or more trustees	Para 1.25	ELECTED TO POST

Additional information (optional)

	SORP reference	
Policies and procedures adopted for the induction and training of trustees	Para 1.51	
The charity's organisational structure and any wider network with which the charity works	Para 1.51	
Relationship with any related parties	Para 1.51	
Other		

Reference and Administrative details

Charity name	BOSLEY BOBKINS PRE-SCHOOL
Other name the charity uses	
Registered charity number	1054290
Charity's principal address	ST MARY'S CE PRIMARY SCHOOL LEEK ROAD BOSLEY MACCLESFIELD SMIONX

Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity

	Tenter are a like that it is a						
	Trustee name	Office (If any)	Dates acted if not for whole year	Name of person (or body) entitled to appoint trustee (if any)			
1	Dawn Firbant - Wor			Committee			
2	Shirley Carlisle	Secretary		Comittee			
3	Victoria Bennett A	Secretary d Treasurer		Conittee			
4	Karen Boxter			Comittee			
5							
6							
7							
8							
9		****					
10							
11	****						
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
	L			<u></u>			

ſ	
2	
e	
f	
f	
3	
ľ	
n	
ì	
r	
(
ż	
1	
f	
ſ	
ì	
Δ	
ľ	
4	
r	
ì	
ì	
i	
n	
i	
ς	
t	
ſ	
Ź	
1	
t	
ı	
V	
14	
•	
ľ	
ď	
l	
j	
t	
ä	
۱	
1	
ς	

(cont)

Corporate trustees – names of the directors at the date the report was approved

Director name			
	 	-	

Name of trustees holding title to property belonging to the charity

Trustee name	Dates acted if not for whole year	

Funds held as custodian trustees on behalf of others

Description of the as capacity	ssets held in this			
Name and objects of on whose behalf the held and how this facustodian charity's of Details of arrangement custody and segregations assets from the characteristics.	e assets are alls within the bjects ents for safe ation of such			
Additional inform	nation (optior	ial)		
Names and addres	sses of advisers	(Optional informa	tion)	
Type of adviser	Name	Address		
				·
Name of chief exe	cutive or name	s of senior staff m	embers (Option	al information)
Exemptions from	n disclosure			
Reason for non-disclo	sure of key persor	nnel details		
· ·		- 1		
Other optional in	formation			
•				

Declarations

The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees' report above.

Date 27.06.17.

Signed on behalf of the charity's trustees

Signature(s)	V.Bennett-Ard.	
Full name(s)	VICTORIA BENNETT-ARD	
Position (eg Secretary, Chair, etc)	TREASURER	



Independent Examiner's Report on the Accounts

Section A	Independent Examiner's	Report	
Report to the trustees/members of	Charity Name		
	BOSILY BOBKINS	PRE-SCHOOL	
On accounts for the year ended	310816	Charity no (If any)	
Set out on pages		(remember to Include the page numbers of additional sheets)	
Respective responsibilities of trustees and examiner	The charity's trustees are responsible for the preparation of the accounts. The charity's trustees consider that an audit is not required for this year under section 144 of the Charities Act 2011 (the Charities Act) and that an Independent examination is needed. It is my responsibility to:		
	examine the accounts under	section 145 of the Charitles Act,	
		down in the general Directions given by the Charity 45(5)(b) of the Charities Act), and	
	 to state whether particular m 	atters have come to my attention.	
Basis of independent examiner's statement	Charity Commission. An examina kept by the charity and a compar it also includes consideration of a seeking explanations from the trundertaken do not provide all the consequently no opinion is given	in accordance with general Directions glven by the tion includes a review of the accounting records ison of the accounts presented with those records. In the accounts, and ustees concerning any such matters. The procedures e evidence that would be required in an audit, and as to whether the accounts present a 'true and fair' those matters set out in the statement below.	
Independent examiner's statement	In connection with my examinati that disclosed below*):	on, no matter has come to my attention (other than	
	requirements:	ause to believe that in, any material respect, the	
	Charitles Act;	s in accordance with section 130 of the	
		n accord with the accounting records and comply rements of the Charities Act have not been met; or	
	(2) to which, in my opinion, atter understanding of the account	ntion should be drawn in order to enable a proper s to be reached.	
	* Please delete the words in the	brackets if they do not apply.	
Signed	J. Horoburg.	Date 27/6/17	
Name	JULIE NORBURY		
Relevant professional qualification(s) or body (if any)	ACPA		
Address	i Ad a BOA The North	2.000	
	1 MIDDLEWICH	ICS MANAGEMENT	
	HOLMES CHAPEL	1 MIDDLEWICH ROAD	
	CHESHIRE.	HOLMES CHAPEL 4	
	CWH 7tA	CHESHIRE CW4 7EA	
		TEL: HOLMES CHAPEL (01477) 537837	

Section B	Disclosure	
	Only complete if the examiner needs to highlight material problems	
Give here brief details of any items that the examiner wishes to disclose		
		;
	-	
		} }